ghipsmall

Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.

With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM, Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.

We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!

Contact us

Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China

iy [0



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-20009

DTMF\N JONING

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED 2on2013 | KH | UG
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799- 1 2063440- 1
2151928-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151928-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ : 8-2151928-4 : : : | o | oo v - | 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCHS5-12, MISUMI 1249
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ 1 - - e 1 : ;llgigél EEiEGAgiNAHQFEED >§j§
2151928-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151928-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T " 22219°3 |SPRING . COMPRESS 0N 5t
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-c1-1928-4 - - - R B T R 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - - -
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 . | 1 1 1 1 2079764-] WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
clol9est : NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADIUSTH /N LaTCH PLATE : : : : : : : — 0 [0 [T [T [T 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 [247
21519287 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - 5 2 2] - |- 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
- - - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
T 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
T 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
APPLTICATOR DATA - -T2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
CRIMP SIZE TYPE R 994969- 1 MAGNET  RARE FARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F - | REF [REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
INSUL [3.43 mm [.135] 0 | AN\ - - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - - 1 - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1T 37
408-10389 J - - - -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- | - [REFIREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
T 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - T REFIREFI - - 5119944 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 77
TERMINAL NAME: MQS 1mm SOCKET CONTACT, SWS B 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
3.45-3.75 mm [.136-.148 IN] 2.40-2.60mm [.094-.102 INJ Afg - ! - - W W 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TERMINAL 114-1823] - - - 2 2 2 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .1338 |1 66
appLicaTIonEd S - 1 [T [ 1| 21197931 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT T63
SPECIFICATION - - - Lﬁx -3 -1 3] 33 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 672
B 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ ’
- - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL B 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
1670448-2 9670671 B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
-l a4l a] 4] s 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
-2l 2121212 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
WIRE 'S CRIMP HEIGHT F CRIMP HEIGHT - W W W W W g11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 1 5]
@ =) B 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 150
SI/E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING )
- - - -] -] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
B 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
B 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 144
an s WARNTI NG B 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
ON TINSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO B 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
/1N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS Lo PP elivdolel JAPPLICATOR SHINM PACK 139
‘ B 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING AN L 2119085-1  |FA HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - ! - W W W 21190921 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1 1752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ~ e e ez c019383-5  |5CR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) |33
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151928-4 - - »
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151928-4 N T 1309083 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151928-5 S I O O R O 21199591 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151928-6 B T 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S I N O O 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE | 24
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 8 242 B L L L 1-16026-2  |WASHER, FLAT, KES M4 120
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 242. -t r v rprp 2rieossot [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -] 2119806-1 [INSERT, SHEAR 13
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 25272, _ | 1 1 1 1 3-272280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION | P
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S L A O I R 1-306885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. | - 1 | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [ 0
/O\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN L A SLT0I ] FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT ’
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE Nttt Pt 1-1633128-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 059 &
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 4-240641-2 |SPACER 7
"5‘§§$R§D§§$Po§£ﬁ §J§§$§§Thg§ATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET — T 1797871 TDEPRESSOR. SHEAT 5
B 3-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, T N I - - - -
JOSONVERT THE AFFLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTIING STTLE 1 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK .2260 N 1-1633996-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
OF THE HOUSING REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 252 R 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
INFORMATION. - - - -] 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 Nt 3-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
Z&LWHM ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) A A PART NO DESCRIPTION I&y R A PART NO DESCRIPTION my
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.79. S I S - — N -
PSSR 0 e TR Rttt Diets R S | O ITAPREOTS a— TE Connectivit
K HUANG /Z/—/E/ onnectivity
ZA\XTHIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. W e TAPRZ0T3 N — Worrisburg, PA 17105-3608
INSULATION RANGE QUOTED 1S THAT OF THE TERMINAL. THE SEAL DINENS 1OWS oTORRANCES, UNLESS  [aevs TTAPRZ0T3 [wome
7 : U.GUO 0 Side Feed
[NSULATION RANGE IS 1.4- 2. 1mm [.055 - .083 IN.] AT ANTTC VERSTON r one T C%%%c§+ofe
AA‘L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD 2 PLC £0.02 - -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. o > h<>WTj on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 {ig{:::}iﬁi Wooogs | ST T R o [T TR
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES i :
, , Ve A 100779 (C=2151928 -
Aﬁx INSULATION CRIMP HEIGHT 2.8mm MAX,CRIMP WIDTH 3.6mm MAX. : : CovTomer Ao b e Froduct o Dranins N L

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

NSTONING AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMJ

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

(s
0.89
[0.035]
I REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF —=l=— 1 .57%0

N\

.50

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

[0.0624£0.019]

m mm

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

TORA"H(&N DWN

DIMENSIONS:

mm

G

TOLERANCES UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

j:,
+0. 1
+0.02
+0.005
+0.0005
j:,

K HUANG ITAPR2OTS Q’Z/—//g TE Connectivity
CT.ZHANG I'TAPR2013 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD ITAPR2013 [name :

U GUO Ocean Side Feed

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

A 100779 (C=2151928

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

L]

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON.ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U16E A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTFIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART —T
TERMINATOR CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1
2-2151928-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151928-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2151928-4 : : : ~ |- f - v -] 2119640°1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 200
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : T l { fogggfgg EgéﬁaficéiﬁgégﬂmISUMl gjg
| 2-2151928-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 8-2151928-5| 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — Tt TTT9082- 7 TCAN. SIATL INSULATION ADJUSTHENT 1324
; iﬁggL;%ﬂif:L“iiliﬁ gl?éiigl 1338685- | éi>212g22854 2119653-2 : : . 207976471 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 124
- crelolvesss g FINECRIMPCHELOHT ADJUST LATgiRngTEgAX PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 1 2063440-1 : - l l l l iwligiil EE;A@ii’HyfiﬁA§§ﬂ Zlét gj?
; 2-2151928-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - 2 | - | - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
% 7-2151928-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
5 - - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
i - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
5 - - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- APPLICATOR DATA - -1 -1 270 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
d crimp S17F TYPE B T 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
; WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] F - |REF|REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
T INSUL [3.43 mm [ 135] 0 /A - - - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
PP 1CATOR LNSTRUCTIONS B T 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT, 152
3 10810389 L] - -1 - T - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
G B T 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
= B T 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
N VR 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 147
TERMINAL NAME: MQS 1mm SOCKET CONTACT. SWS - 1 1 1 1 2119650~ 1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ST INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B R L L
3.45-3.75 mm [ 136-.148 IN] — @ 2.40-2.60nm [.094- 102 IN] A2 B T ocobel-l (PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 5776 X .894 =y
SR 100 e SEAN - - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
XEEMM%ION 114-18231 ] ] — | - [REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] - - 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
B T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - |rReF] - | - 2119944-1  [FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL S LI L L 405888-0  |SPACER, CRIMPER 6¢
70445 57067 B T 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2] 2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B T 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
- : Nl - | 3] 3] 3|3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
g%;% ® = CRIY?NQ&%GHT CRIMP HEIGHT B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
F_—|mm REFERENCE SETTING A R 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
0. 50mme 1.01+/-0.03 [.040+/-.001] 1.5 - - - T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
0. 3omme 0.92+/-0.03 [.036+/-.001] 8.4 2T 227 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 120 53
B T 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
B T 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
B 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
[ 1] N 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING B 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS j 1 l l l gllggéil iééfici#gEEgi?MFéAgiRE ADJUSTMENT ég
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY 63%kivaCI%ligiéFAEiXFWEEEE}LJ%EiE<EF?%:§{£%4$<>£1E %%ng ob TTING B T T 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ‘ S I A I I B O B 1792356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -T2l 2127172 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B L L cl615¢8-1 |HER AEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG SC
ASSEMBLY  SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: B AL L S 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151928-4 B T T 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
PEUATIC FEED WiTw ColieT aCeLICHTOR, cOlERsion:  o-715132s- T | s e, Crawes 2
B T 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. B i s e 15026 2 TWASHER FLAT REG M4 X
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 62, 180 & 242, B T T 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 [\ S L c119606-1 LINSERT, SHEAR L
: ‘ B T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | 1 1 1 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN A O 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N TP ] 1-1633128-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N I T BRI I 10206412 |SPACER 7
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - S R } i 0
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. B T T 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, B L L 37258011 -y  |BLOCK, CRIMPER PACER 4
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE N b ) 1-1633996-4  (CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL B T T 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
INFORMATTON. B T AR 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE[251 N 3-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
[N TH1S APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH & SEAL. -77|-27|-25-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION e -77|-27|-25|-22[-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
INSULATION RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. THE SEAL
INSULATION RANGE IS 1.4- 2.1mm [.055 - .083 IN.] e Sl 5 Ceier et T e ety Szl fom o TTAPREOTS C§i7)7/1§§wfcMmcﬂww
Z/A\X . CT.ZHANG I'TAPR2013 a—— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD STWERS TovS TOITRACES eS|k A Tr om rerrs
SRR PACIFIC VERSION g TP
Aﬁﬁ INSULATION CRIMP HEIGHT 2.8mm MAX,CRIMP WIDTH 3.6mm MAX. | S hC)WrW‘ on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {§9{:::}§E§ %%%5 APPLICATION SPee ———— ——
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES 3 :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151928 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET 3 OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

NSTONING AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMF\

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

/@REF
©

0.89
[0.035]
REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= 1. 57

[0.062]

\
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
REF | %E /—\
L T

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T S S [ TTAPRZ0T3 =52 e
CT THANG ITAPR20TS3 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPEC IEIED: APVD 1T TAPR2013 | NAME ‘
mm P#ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe 30 Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +0.02 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}wc 10,005
4 PLC +0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA £- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151928
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |P*F P 4 OF4 R A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Contact us
	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



